
Sunday 25 February, 2007

Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan

North West Regional Final

Cheshire sky

Greater Manchester green

Lancashire orange

Merseyside red



Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Cheshire sky 710 70 70 60 70 43 52 57 45 38 47 58 54 46

2 Merseyside red 674 60 60 70 50 45 44 49 58 50 58 44 42 44

3 Lancashire orange 579 50 50 40 40 52 38 40 47 54 34 40 52 42

4 Greater Manchester green 539 40 40 50 60 44 50 38 0 42 45 42 36 52



Team Results Cheshire (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Cheshire sky 710 70 70 60 70 43 52 57 45 38 47 58 54 46

2 Merseyside red 674 60 60 70 50 45 44 49 58 50 58 44 42 44

3 Lancashire orange 579 50 50 40 40 52 38 40 47 54 34 40 52 42

4 Greater Manchester green 539 40 40 50 60 44 50 38 0 42 45 42 36 52

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Abigail Nicholson HJ 1.35 1.35 3= 25
2 Alice Jennings HJ 1.35 1.35 6 20
3 Jessica Deakin 2LR 24.2 0.0 24.2 6= 19
3 Jessica Deakin STJ 6.18 6.45 6.39 6.35 6.45 3 26
4 Leah Ferrie 2LR 23.6 23.9 23.9 4 24
4 Leah Ferrie VJ 0 38 35 35 38 8 16
5 Eleanor Cresswell 4LR 52.0 51.9 51.9 4 24
5 Eleanor Cresswell S 6.98 6.90 6.65 6.79 6.98 6 20
6 Victoria Hamilton 6LR 1:22.4 1:22.4 2= 27
6 Victoria Hamilton VJ 53 51 49 51 53 1 30
7 Jade Bramall 6LR 1:19.6 1:19.6 1 30
7 Jade Bramall STJ 6.56 6.43 6.64 6.72 6.72 2 28
8 Abbie Noble 4LR 50.2 50.5 50.5 2 28
8 Abbie Noble S 6.03 6.57 6.64 6.02 6.64 7 18
9 Amy Wright SB 79 79 3 26

10 Rhian Heap SLJ 2.08 2.04 2.10 2.08 2.10 2 28
11 Jamie Sellars SLJ 2.02 2.12 2.11 2.10 2.12 1 30
12 Joanne Hope SB 70 70 5= 21



Team Results Greater Manchester (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Cheshire sky 710 70 70 60 70 43 52 57 45 38 47 58 54 46

2 Merseyside red 674 60 60 70 50 45 44 49 58 50 58 44 42 44

3 Lancashire orange 579 50 50 40 40 52 38 40 47 54 34 40 52 42

4 Greater Manchester green 539 40 40 50 60 44 50 38 0 42 45 42 36 52

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Cherisse Whalley 6LR 1:23.7 1:23.7 6 20
14 Natasha Roberts 6LR 1:24.7 1:24.7 7 18
14 Natasha Roberts SLJ 1.92 1.91 1.94 1.94 1.94 6 20
15 Emma Cullen 2LR 23.6 23.7 23.7 2 28
15 Emma Cullen VJ 48 48 50 49 50 2 28
16 Olivia Yates 4LR 50.4 49.8 49.8 1 30
16 Olivia Yates STJ 5.82 0.00 5.74 5.85 5.85 6 20
17 Molly Cockburn VJ 48 44 47 48 48 4 24
18 Clare Ridler 4LR 53.6 0.0 53.6 6 20
19 Michelle Brennan 2LR 25.4 0.0 25.4 8 16
19 Michelle Brennan SB 73 73 4 24
20 Jenny bullock STJ 5.03 5.08 5.16 5.14 5.16 8 16
21 Shanika Whight S 7.10 7.31 8.05 7.25 8.05 3 26
22 Lucy Smith SLJ 1.80 1.81 1.92 1.96 1.96 5 22
23 Omena Silverman SB 70 70 5= 21
24 Anya Hogue S 6.29 6.25 6.18 6.26 6.29 8 16



Team Results Lancashire (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Cheshire sky 710 70 70 60 70 43 52 57 45 38 47 58 54 46

2 Merseyside red 674 60 60 70 50 45 44 49 58 50 58 44 42 44

3 Lancashire orange 579 50 50 40 40 52 38 40 47 54 34 40 52 42

4 Greater Manchester green 539 40 40 50 60 44 50 38 0 42 45 42 36 52

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Bethany Towers 2LR 23.5 23.4 23.4 1 30
25 Bethany Towers STJ 6.43 6.74 6.82 6.95 6.95 1 30
26 Tiffany Dacre 4LR 52.5 52.9 52.9 5 22
26 Tiffany Dacre SB 59 59 8 16
27 Lucy Chadwick S 8.87 8.82 8.39 0.00 8.87 1 30
28 Holly Broughton 6LR 1:22.9 1:22.9 4 24
28 Holly Broughton SLJ 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.04 2.04 4 24
29 Amy Lupton 2LR 23.9 24.3 24.3 5 22
29 Amy Lupton HJ 1.35 1.35 3= 25
30 Louise Harrison HJ 1.35 1.35 5 22
31 Emma Spencer 6LR 1:27.0 1:27.0 8 16
31 Emma Spencer VJ 44 46 43 46 46 5 22
32 Christina Bell 4LR 54.3 0.0 54.3 8 16
32 Christina Bell SLJ 1.82 1.94 1.87 0.00 1.94 8 16
33 Hannah Murray SB 61 61 7 18
34 Tanya Wright VJ 44 0 46 45 46 6 20
35 Chloe Needham S 7.64 6.41 7.54 7.49 7.64 4 24
36 Megan Sweet STJ 5.76 5.76 6.08 6.00 6.08 5 22



Team Results Merseyside (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Cheshire sky 710 70 70 60 70 43 52 57 45 38 47 58 54 46

2 Merseyside red 674 60 60 70 50 45 44 49 58 50 58 44 42 44

3 Lancashire orange 579 50 50 40 40 52 38 40 47 54 34 40 52 42

4 Greater Manchester green 539 40 40 50 60 44 50 38 0 42 45 42 36 52

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Jessica Loftus 2LR 24.2 0.0 24.2 6= 19
37 Jessica Loftus VJ 49 46 49 0 49 3 26
38 Sophie Rigby 2LR 23.9 23.9 23.9 3 26
38 Sophie Rigby HJ 1.46 1.46 1 30
39 Sophie Money 4LR 52.0 51.1 51.1 3 26
39 Sophie Money SLJ 2.04 2.08 2.03 2.08 2.08 3 26
40 Kate Hanson 4LR 54.0 0.0 54.0 7 18
40 Kate Hanson HJ 1.35 1.35 2 28
41 Stephanie Minogue 6LR 1:23.5 1:23.5 5 22
41 Stephanie Minogue STJ 6.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.16 4 24
42 Katy Morris 6LR 1:22.4 1:22.4 2= 27
42 Katy Morris VJ 40 44 37 44 44 7 18
43 Becky Preston S 7.10 7.21 6.87 6.56 7.21 5 22
44 Antonia Goudie STJ 5.75 5.72 5.81 5.68 5.81 7 18
45 Leanne Bibby SLJ 1.86 1.88 1.94 1.88 1.94 7 18
46 Danielle McGifford SB 81 81 2 28
47 Tricia Spark S 8.38 7.88 8.84 8.45 8.84 2 28
48 Louise Hayes SB 82 82 1 30



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2007

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Cheshire sky 1:21.0 0.0 1:21.0 70.0
2 04 Merseyside red 1:22.6 0.0 1:22.6 60.0
3 03 Lancashire orange 1:24.4 0.0 1:24.4 50.0
4 02 Greater Manchester green 1:26.3 0.0 1:26.3 40.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Lancashire orange 52
2 Merseyside red 45
3 Greater Manchester green 44
4 Cheshire sky 43

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Lancashire orange 25 Bethany Towers 23.4 30
2 Greater Manchester green 15 Emma Cullen 23.7 28
3 Merseyside red 38 Sophie Rigby 23.9 26
4 Cheshire sky 4 Leah Ferrie 23.9 24
5 Lancashire orange 29 Amy Lupton 24.3 22

6= Cheshire sky 3 Jessica Deakin 24.2 19
6= Merseyside red 37 Jessica Loftus 24.2 19
8 Greater Manchester green 19 Michelle Brennan 25.4 16



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Cheshire sky 52
2 Greater Manchester green 50
3 Merseyside red 44
4 Lancashire orange 38

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester green 16 Olivia Yates 49.8 30
2 Cheshire sky 8 Abbie Noble 50.5 28
3 Merseyside red 39 Sophie Money 51.1 26
4 Cheshire sky 5 Eleanor Cresswell 51.9 24
5 Lancashire orange 26 Tiffany Dacre 52.9 22
6 Greater Manchester green 18 Clare Ridler 53.6 20
7 Merseyside red 40 Kate Hanson 54.0 18
8 Lancashire orange 32 Christina Bell 54.3 16



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Cheshire sky 57
2 Merseyside red 49
3 Lancashire orange 40
4 Greater Manchester green 38

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cheshire sky 7 Jade Bramall 1:19.6 30
2= Cheshire sky 6 Victoria Hamilton 1:22.4 27
2= Merseyside red 42 Katy Morris 1:22.4 27
4 Lancashire orange 28 Holly Broughton 1:22.9 24
5 Merseyside red 41 Stephanie Minogue 1:23.5 22
6 Greater Manchester green 13 Cherisse Whalley 1:23.7 20
7 Greater Manchester green 14 Natasha Roberts 1:24.7 18
8 Lancashire orange 31 Emma Spencer 1:27.0 16



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2007

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Cheshire sky 1:40.2 0.0 1:40.2 70.0
2 04 Merseyside red 1:41.4 0.0 1:41.4 60.0
3 03 Lancashire orange 1:42.3 0.0 1:42.3 50.0
4 02 Greater Manchester green 1:45.7 0.0 1:45.7 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2007

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Merseyside red 48.2 0.0 48.2 70.0
2 01 Cheshire sky 48.7 0.0 48.7 60.0
3 02 Greater Manchester green 49.2 0.0 49.2 50.0
4 03 Lancashire orange 51.0 0.0 51.0 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2007

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Cheshire sky 1:35.0 0.0 1:35.0 70.0
2 02 Greater Manchester green 1:36.8 0.0 1:36.8 60.0
3 04 Merseyside red 1:37.4 0.0 1:37.4 50.0
4 03 Lancashire orange 1:41.5 0.0 1:41.5 40.0



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

Greater Manchester green 0
1 Merseyside red 58
2 Lancashire orange 47
3 Cheshire sky 45

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Merseyside red 38 Sophie Rigby 1.46 30
2 Merseyside red 40 Kate Hanson 1.35 28

3= Cheshire sky 1 Abigail Nicholson 1.35 25
3= Lancashire orange 29 Amy Lupton 1.35 25
5 Lancashire orange 30 Louise Harrison 1.35 22
6 Cheshire sky 2 Alice Jennings 1.35 20



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Lancashire orange 54
2 Merseyside red 50
3 Greater Manchester green 42
4 Cheshire sky 38

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Lancashire orange 27 Lucy Chadwick 8.87 30
2 Merseyside red 47 Tricia Spark 8.84 28
3 Greater Manchester green 21 Shanika Whight 8.05 26
4 Lancashire orange 35 Chloe Needham 7.64 24
5 Merseyside red 43 Becky Preston 7.21 22
6 Cheshire sky 5 Eleanor Cresswell 6.98 20
7 Cheshire sky 8 Abbie Noble 6.64 18
8 Greater Manchester green 24 Anya Hogue 6.29 16



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Merseyside red 58
2 Cheshire sky 47
3 Greater Manchester green 45
4 Lancashire orange 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Merseyside red 48 Louise Hayes 82 30
2 Merseyside red 46 Danielle McGifford 81 28
3 Cheshire sky 9 Amy Wright 79 26
4 Greater Manchester green 19 Michelle Brennan 73 24

5= Cheshire sky 12 Joanne Hope 70 21
5= Greater Manchester green 23 Omena Silverman 70 21
7 Lancashire orange 33 Hannah Murray 61 18
8 Lancashire orange 26 Tiffany Dacre 59 16



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Cheshire sky 58
2 Merseyside red 44
3 Greater Manchester green 42
4 Lancashire orange 40

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cheshire sky 11 Jamie Sellars 2.12 30
2 Cheshire sky 10 Rhian Heap 2.10 28
3 Merseyside red 39 Sophie Money 2.08 26
4 Lancashire orange 28 Holly Broughton 2.04 24
5 Greater Manchester green 22 Lucy Smith 1.96 22
6 Greater Manchester green 14 Natasha Roberts 1.94 20
7 Merseyside red 45 Leanne Bibby 1.94 18
8 Lancashire orange 32 Christina Bell 1.94 16



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Cheshire sky 54
2 Lancashire orange 52
3 Merseyside red 42
4 Greater Manchester green 36

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Lancashire orange 25 Bethany Towers 6.95 30
2 Cheshire sky 7 Jade Bramall 6.72 28
3 Cheshire sky 3 Jessica Deakin 6.45 26
4 Merseyside red 41 Stephanie Minogue 6.16 24
5 Lancashire orange 36 Megan Sweet 6.08 22
6 Greater Manchester green 16 Olivia Yates 5.85 20
7 Merseyside red 44 Antonia Goudie 5.81 18
8 Greater Manchester green 20 Jenny bullock 5.16 16



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Greater Manchester green 52
2 Cheshire sky 46
3 Merseyside red 44
4 Lancashire orange 42

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cheshire sky 6 Victoria Hamilton 53 30
2 Greater Manchester green 15 Emma Cullen 50 28
3 Merseyside red 37 Jessica Loftus 49 26
4 Greater Manchester green 17 Molly Cockburn 48 24
5 Lancashire orange 31 Emma Spencer 46 22
6 Lancashire orange 34 Tanya Wright 46 20
7 Merseyside red 42 Katy Morris 44 18
8 Cheshire sky 4 Leah Ferrie 38 16
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